

PROJECT 18-11 ENTERPRISE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
 BID TAB				FEAKER & SONS CO. INC.		TRIPLE P INC D/B/A PETERS CONCRETE COMPANY		KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		DORNER, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER													
SS-01	Remove and Replace 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	260	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,920.00
SS-02	Remove and Replace 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00
SS-03	Provide 6" Sanitary Connection to Sewer Main	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 9,936.00
SS-04	Dig Down to Verify Lateral Material	EA	4	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
STORM SEWER													
ST-01	Remove and Relay 21" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00
ST-02	Remove and Relay 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
ST-03	Remove and Relay 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer(Granular Backfill)	LF	40	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00
ST-04	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	130	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP ((Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	65	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00
ST-06	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer(Granular Backfill)	LF	35	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	20	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
ST-08	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
ST-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,040.00
ST-10	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	12	\$ 365.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 4,032.00
ST-11	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	10	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 17,390.00
ST-12	Provide 12" Nyloplast Yard Drain	EA	1	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
ST-13	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 5,268.00
ST-14	Core Drill Manhole and/or Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,054.00
ST-15	Connect to Existing Pipe with Concrete Collar	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 5,480.00
WATERMAIN													
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	675	\$ 83.00	\$ 56,025.00	\$ 97.30	\$ 65,677.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,500.00
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	4,500	\$ 63.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 323,100.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 300,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 288,000.00
W-03	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Directional Drill)	LF	120	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 21,240.00
W-04	Provide 12" PVC Water Main	LF	25	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
W-05	Provide 10" PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
W-06	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	230	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 68.35	\$ 15,720.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00
W-07	Provide 6" PVC Water Main or Hydrant Lead	LF	120	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 8,268.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
W-08	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,880.00
W-09	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	2	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 1,878.00
W-10	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	8	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 9,888.00
W-11	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	10	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 3,118.00	\$ 31,180.00
W-12	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,355.00
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 6,544.00
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 11,950.00
W-16	Provide Connection to Existing Water main	EA	13	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 34,138.00
W-17	Provide Hydrant (7.0' Bury)	EA	9	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 33,138.00
W-18	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
W-19	Temporary Water Bypass	LS	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
W-20	Abandon / Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 8,594.00	\$ 8,594.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 8,033.00
W-21	Dig Down and Verify Water Lateral Size and Material	EA	7	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 6,293.00

PROJECT 18-11 ENTERPRISE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
 BID TAB				FEAKER & SONS CO. INC.		TRIPLE P INC D/B/A PETERS CONCRETE COMPANY		KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		DORNER, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	4,560	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 52,622.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 41,678.40	\$ 8.87	\$ 40,447.20
SD-02	Provide 1 ¼" Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	5,500	\$ 8.26	\$ 45,430.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 58,905.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 45,925.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 45,430.00
SD-03	Provide Large Asphalt Patch (4-Inch)	SY	200	\$ 51.60	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 51.59	\$ 10,318.00
SD-04	Provide Small Asphalt Patch (4-Inch)	SY	120	\$ 61.10	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 61.08	\$ 7,329.60
SD-05	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60	\$ 23.46	\$ 1,407.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 23.46	\$ 1,407.60
SD-06	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	3,550	\$ 12.75	\$ 45,262.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 13.13	\$ 46,611.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 45,262.50
SD-07	Provide Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 25.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 510.00
SD-08	Remove 8" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	8,910	\$ 3.37	\$ 30,026.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 891.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,957.50	\$ 3.47	\$ 30,917.70	\$ 3.37	\$ 30,026.70
SD-09	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	5,750	\$ 37.89	\$ 217,867.50	\$ 37.15	\$ 213,612.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 224,250.00	\$ 37.89	\$ 217,867.50
SD-10	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (HES – 3 Day)	SY	330	\$ 65.94	\$ 21,760.20	\$ 54.65	\$ 18,034.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 57.38	\$ 18,935.40	\$ 55.74	\$ 18,394.20
SD-11	Remove 8" Concrete Driveway	SY	90	\$ 10.20	\$ 918.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 918.00
SD-12	Remove Asphalt Driveway	SY	450	\$ 2.04	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 945.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 918.00
SD-13	Provide 8" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk	SY	800	\$ 50.95	\$ 40,760.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 41,960.00	\$ 50.95	\$ 40,760.00
SD-14	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	5,600	\$ 5.10	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 27,048.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 29,400.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Provide Silt Fence	LF	300	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 672.00
SC-02	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled, Erosion Control Bags	EA	105	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 1,927.80
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	25	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00
SC-04	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	LF	1,000	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 4,130.00
SC-05	Traffic Control Detour Route (Enterprise Drive)	LS	1	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 2,244.00
SC-06	Traffic Control Road Closure (Rockland Road)	LS	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,197.09	\$ 1,197.09	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
SC-07	Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	TOTALS				\$ 1,133,376.50		\$ 1,149,099.40		\$ 1,159,159.59		\$ 1,167,940.00		\$ 1,182,875.10

PROJECT 18-11 ENTERPRISE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY				BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10	
 BID TAB				PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.		VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		WOOD SEWER & EXCAVATING, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER													
SS-01	Remove and Replace 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	260	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 19,734.00
SS-02	Remove and Replace 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 2,525.00
SS-03	Provide 6" Sanitary Connection to Sewer Main	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,901.33	\$ 7,605.32
SS-04	Dig Down to Verify Lateral Material	EA	4	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 6,060.00
STORM SEWER													
ST-01	Remove and Relay 21" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 71.76	\$ 7,176.00
ST-02	Remove and Relay 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	110	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 7,018.00
ST-03	Remove and Relay 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer(Granular Backfill)	LF	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 69.76	\$ 2,790.40
ST-04	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	130	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 6,058.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 65.28	\$ 8,486.40
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP ((Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	65	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 59.32	\$ 3,855.80
ST-06	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer(Granular Backfill)	LF	35	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 1,795.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 65.28	\$ 2,284.80
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	20	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 51.01	\$ 1,020.20
ST-08	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 530.25	\$ 1,060.50
ST-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 566.60	\$ 2,833.00
ST-10	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	12	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 487.10	\$ 5,845.20
ST-11	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,892.46	\$ 18,924.60
ST-12	Provide 12" Nyloplast Yard Drain	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,330.17	\$ 1,330.17
ST-13	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 5,151.00
ST-14	Core Drill Manhole and/or Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00
ST-15	Connect to Existing Pipe with Concrete Collar	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 7,575.00
WATERMAIN													
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	675	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 91.16	\$ 61,533.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 92.61	\$ 62,511.75
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	4,500	\$ 66.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 71.22	\$ 320,490.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 372,150.00
W-03	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Directional Drill)	LF	120	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 180.11	\$ 21,613.20
W-04	Provide 12" PVC Water Main	LF	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 91.55	\$ 2,288.75
W-05	Provide 10" PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 85.88	\$ 858.80
W-06	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	230	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 82.30	\$ 18,929.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 19,722.50
W-07	Provide 6" PVC Water Main or Hydrant Lead	LF	120	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 4,878.00
W-08	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	120	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 73.72	\$ 8,846.40
W-09	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	2	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 892.84	\$ 1,785.68
W-10	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 7,984.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 1,158.98	\$ 9,271.84
W-11	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	10	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 30,410.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 3,312.80	\$ 33,128.00
W-12	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 5,126.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,043.13	\$ 6,086.26
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,559.34	\$ 2,559.34
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,836.18	\$ 7,344.72
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,379.66	\$ 13,796.60
W-16	Provide Connection to Existing Water main	EA	13	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 3,154.00	\$ 41,002.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 47,710.00	\$ 2,378.32	\$ 30,918.16
W-17	Provide Hydrant (7.0' Bury)	EA	9	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,644.00	\$ 32,796.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,665.29	\$ 32,987.61
W-18	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 7,958.80	\$ 7,958.80
W-19	Temporary Water Bypass	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00
W-20	Abandon / Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,221.00	\$ 12,221.00
W-21	Dig Down and Verify Water Lateral Size and Material	EA	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,363.50	\$ 9,544.50

PROJECT 18-11 ENTERPRISE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY				BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10	
 BID TAB				PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.		VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		WOOD SEWER & EXCAVATING, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	4,560	\$ 8.90	\$ 40,584.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 62,289.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 9.23	\$ 42,088.80
SD-02	Provide 1 ¼" Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	5,500	\$ 8.25	\$ 45,375.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 47,300.00
SD-03	Provide Large Asphalt Patch (4-Inch)	SY	200	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 78.53	\$ 15,706.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 53.64	\$ 10,728.00
SD-04	Provide Small Asphalt Patch (4-Inch)	SY	120	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 108.17	\$ 12,980.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 63.63	\$ 7,635.60
SD-05	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 24.39	\$ 1,463.40
SD-06	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	3,550	\$ 12.75	\$ 45,262.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 13.26	\$ 47,073.00
SD-07	Provide Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 25.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.51	\$ 530.20
SD-08	Remove 8" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	8,910	\$ 3.40	\$ 30,294.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 44,728.20
SD-09	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	5,750	\$ 37.85	\$ 217,637.50	\$ 37.82	\$ 217,465.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 215,625.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 226,550.00
SD-10	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (HES – 3 Day)	SY	330	\$ 55.70	\$ 18,381.00	\$ 42.32	\$ 13,965.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 57.95	\$ 19,123.50
SD-11	Remove 8" Concrete Driveway	SY	90	\$ 10.20	\$ 918.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 324.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 954.90
SD-12	Remove Asphalt Driveway	SY	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 954.00
SD-13	Provide 8" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk	SY	800	\$ 50.90	\$ 40,720.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 40,688.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 53.03	\$ 42,424.00
SD-14	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	5,600	\$ 5.25	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 31,136.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Provide Silt Fence	LF	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 759.00
SC-02	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled, Erosion Control Bags	EA	105	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,121.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 1,641.25
SC-04	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	LF	1,000	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 4,290.00
SC-05	Traffic Control Detour Route (Enterprise Drive)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
SC-06	Traffic Control Road Closure (Rockland Road)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00
SC-07	Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00
	TOTALS				\$ 1,199,012.00		\$ 1,199,174.12		\$ 1,287,190.00		\$ 1,294,890.00		\$ 1,326,882.15